
Massachusetts (5-7, 1-5 MAC) -vs- Akron (9-10, 3-3 MAC)
3/15/2026 at Akron, Ohio (Skeeles Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bednar, Taylor (1-2)
Loss: Wingenroth, Brandon (1-1)
Save: Allen, John (1)
HBP: Giro, Kai, Levine, Jack, Bednar, Taylor
PB: Huffstutler, Atticus (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Gerber First: Matt Neader Third Base: Michael Schultz 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 4:08   Attendance: 173   Weather: 50, Overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Massachusetts 0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 17 19 2
Akron 0 1 1 7 3 2 3 1 X 18 14 2

Massachusetts 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tirado, Anthony ss 6 2 5 4 0 0 0
Fox, Ty cf 5 2 1 1 1 2 1
Beverly, Jack 1b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Sitarz, Gavin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
O'Brien, Gavin 5 2 1 1 1 2 2
McCarthy, Reece 3b 6 3 4 7 0 0 0
Briggs, Will c 6 1 2 0 0 1 0
Bonior, Vance rf 3 2 2 0 2 1 0
Sullivan, Braden 2b 5 3 4 3 1 1 1
May, Randen dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
    Willi, Marc ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masteralexis, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Giro, Kai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wingenroth, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levine, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDonough, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 17 19 16 6 8 9

2B: Tirado, Anthony (2); Fox, Ty (1); Briggs, Will (1); Sullivan,
Braden (1)
HR: McCarthy, Reece (2)
SH: May, Randen (1)
SB: Tirado, Anthony (4); Fox, Ty (1); O'Brien, Gavin (1); Briggs, Will
(1); Bonior, Vance (1)
HBP: Beverly, Jack (1); Bonior, Vance (1)
PO: McCarthy, Reece (1)
E: O'Brien, Gavin (1); Briggs, Will (1)

Akron 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mathison, Gabe cf 4 2 2 4 1 0 0
Biehl, Tucker ss 2 1 1 1 2 0 3
    Bowen, Brady 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chrisman, Brody rf 6 3 3 2 0 1 6
Morgan, Brennan 3b 2 1 0 1 3 1 1
Bowen, Blake 1b 3 3 0 0 3 3 0
Hayman, Henry dh 6 3 4 3 0 1 1
Lafferty, Austin lf 3 3 1 1 2 0 0
McConachie, Kyle 2b/ss 4 1 0 2 1 2 2
Melchione, Gio c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huffstutler, Atticus c 5 1 3 1 1 0 0
Vandegrift, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthews, Trieg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bednar, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Currah, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allen, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 18 14 15 13 8 14

2B: Chrisman, Brody (1)
HR: Hayman, Henry (1)
SH: Mathison, Gabe (1); Bowen, Brady (1)
SF: Morgan, Brennan (1)
SB: Chrisman, Brody (1)
CS: Mathison, Gabe (1)
HBP: Mathison, Gabe (1); Biehl, Tucker (1); Lafferty, Austin (1);
McConachie, Kyle (1)
E: Biehl, Tucker (1); Melchione, Gio (1)
DP: 1

Massachusetts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Masteralexis, Justin 3.0 5 2 2 4 3 3 0 0 0 13 17 2 3 80
Giro, Kai 0.2 3 7 7 2 0 0 0 3 0 4 10 1 1 38
Wingenroth, Brandon (L, 1-1) 1.0 2 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 6 10 1 0 30
Levine, Jack 1.2 3 5 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 8 12 1 3 44
McDonough, Bobby 1.2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 21
Totals 14 18 16 13 8 4 0 4 0 36 56 7 8 213

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vandegrift, Landon 1.1 7 6 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 2 38
Matthews, Trieg 2.1 6 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 0 52
Bednar, Taylor (W, 1-2) 4.2 5 5 5 3 2 0 0 2 0 19 24 3 8 86
Currah, Nathan 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 17
Allen, John (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 19 17 16 6 8 1 0 2 0 44 53 7 10 198



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Massachusetts - Top of 1st MAS AKR
Tirado, Anthony singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Tirado, Anthony stole second. 0 0
Fox, Ty flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Beverly, Jack grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKKFB); Tirado, Anthony advanced to third. 0 0
Gavin O&#39;Brien struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0

Akron - Bottom of 1st MAS AKR
Mathison, Gabe singled through the right side (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Mathison, Gabe out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Biehl, Tucker walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Chrisman, Brody popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Morgan, Brennan grounded out to ss (1-2 BSK). 0 0

Massachusetts - Top of 2nd MAS AKR
McCarthy, Reece singled through the right side (1-1 FB). 0 0
Briggs, Will singled through the left side (2-2 KKBB); McCarthy, Reece advanced to second. 0 0
Bonior, Vance singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Briggs, Will advanced to second; McCarthy, Reece advanced
to third. 0 0
Sullivan, Braden doubled to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Bonior, Vance scored; Briggs, Will scored; McCarthy,
Reece scored. 3 0
May, Randen grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Sullivan, Braden advanced to third. 3 0
Tirado, Anthony singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Sullivan, Braden scored. 4 0
Tirado, Anthony stole second. 4 0
Tirado, Anthony advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Fox, Ty doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 BBFFF); Tirado, Anthony scored. 5 0
Matthews, Trieg to p for Landon Vandegrift. 5 0
Fox, Ty stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 6 0
Beverly, Jack walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 6 0
Gavin O&#39;Brien struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 6 0
McCarthy, Reece homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Beverly, Jack scored. 8 0
Briggs, Will struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 8 0

Akron - Bottom of 2nd MAS AKR
Bowen, Blake walked (3-2 KSFBFFBBB). 8 0
Bowen, Blake advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 0
Hayman, Henry struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 8 0
Lafferty, Austin walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 8 0
McConachie, Kyle struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 8 0
Huffstutler, Atticus pinch hit for Gio Melchione. 8 0
Huffstutler, Atticus singled to third base (2-2 BFKBFF); Lafferty, Austin advanced to second; Bowen, Blake
advanced to third. 8 0
Mathison, Gabe singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Huffstutler, Atticus advanced to second; Lafferty, Austin
advanced to third; Bowen, Blake scored. 8 1
Biehl, Tucker grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBSF). 8 1

Massachusetts - Top of 3rd MAS AKR
Huffstutler, Atticus to c. 8 1
Bonior, Vance struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 8 1
Sullivan, Braden singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 8 1
Sullivan, Braden advanced to second on a passed ball. 8 1
May, Randen struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFS). 8 1
Tirado, Anthony doubled, RBI (0-2 FFF); Sullivan, Braden scored, unearned. 9 1
Fox, Ty popped up to ss (0-1 K). 9 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Akron - Bottom of 3rd MAS AKR
Chrisman, Brody singled to center field (1-0 B). 9 1
Chrisman, Brody advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 1
Chrisman, Brody advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 1
Morgan, Brennan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 1
Bowen, Blake struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 9 1
Hayman, Henry singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Morgan, Brennan advanced to second; Chrisman,
Brody scored. 9 2
Lafferty, Austin flied out to lf (0-1 F). 9 2
McConachie, Kyle grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 9 2

Massachusetts - Top of 4th MAS AKR
Beverly, Jack flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 9 2
Gavin O&#39;Brien singled to left field (2-2 KFBBF). 9 2
Gavin O&#39;Brien stole second. 9 2
McCarthy, Reece singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK); O'Brien, Gavin scored. 10 2
McCarthy, Reece out at first p to 1b, picked off. 10 2
Briggs, Will doubled down the 3b line (0-0). 10 2
Bednar, Taylor to p for Trieg Matthews. 10 2
Bonior, Vance hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 10 2
Bonior, Vance stole second; Briggs, Will stole third. 10 2
Sullivan, Braden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 2
May, Randen reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Sullivan, Braden out at second 2b unassisted. 10 2

Akron - Bottom of 4th MAS AKR
Giro, Kai to p for Justin Masteralexis. 10 2
Huffstutler, Atticus grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 10 2
Mathison, Gabe hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 10 2
Biehl, Tucker singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); Mathison, Gabe advanced to second. 10 2
Chrisman, Brody singled to left field (0-0); Biehl, Tucker advanced to second; Mathison, Gabe advanced to
third. 10 2
Morgan, Brennan flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Chrisman, Brody advanced to second; Biehl,
Tucker scored; Mathison, Gabe scored. 10 4
Bowen, Blake walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 4
Hayman, Henry singled to second base (0-1 K); Bowen, Blake advanced to second; Chrisman, Brody
advanced to third. 10 4
Lafferty, Austin hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Hayman, Henry advanced to second; Bowen, Blake advanced to
third; Chrisman, Brody scored. 10 5
McConachie, Kyle hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 KBBBH); Lafferty, Austin advanced to second; Hayman, Henry
advanced to third; Bowen, Blake scored. 10 6
Huffstutler, Atticus walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); McConachie, Kyle advanced to second; Lafferty, Austin
advanced to third; Hayman, Henry scored. 10 7
Wingenroth, Brandon to p for Kai Giro. 10 7
Mathison, Gabe reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-0); Huffstutler, Atticus advanced to
second; McConachie, Kyle advanced to third; Lafferty, Austin scored. 10 8
Mathison, Gabe advanced to second; Huffstutler, Atticus advanced to third; McConachie, Kyle scored on a
wild pitch. 10 9
Biehl, Tucker walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 10 9
Chrisman, Brody struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 10 9

Massachusetts - Top of 5th MAS AKR
Tirado, Anthony singled to center field (1-2 KBF). 10 9
Fox, Ty struck out looking (1-2 SBKK); Tirado, Anthony stole second. 10 9
Beverly, Jack reached first on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BSKB); Tirado, Anthony advanced to third. 10 9
Gavin O&#39;Brien grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF); Beverly, Jack out on the play. 10 9

Akron - Bottom of 5th MAS AKR
Wingenroth, Brandon to p for Kai Giro. 10 9
Morgan, Brennan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 9



Bowen, Blake struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 10 9
Hayman, Henry singled through the right side (2-2 BFBF); Morgan, Brennan advanced to second. 10 9
Lafferty, Austin singled to right field (0-0); Hayman, Henry advanced to second; Morgan, Brennan advanced
to third. 10 9
McConachie, Kyle walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Lafferty, Austin advanced to second; Hayman, Henry advanced
to third; Morgan, Brennan scored. 10 10
Huffstutler, Atticus flied out to rf down the rf line (2-2 BBKF). 10 10
Mathison, Gabe walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); McConachie, Kyle advanced to second; Lafferty, Austin advanced
to third; Hayman, Henry scored. 10 11
Levine, Jack to p for Brandon Wingenroth. 10 11
Biehl, Tucker hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Mathison, Gabe advanced to second; McConachie, Kyle advanced to
third; Lafferty, Austin scored. 10 12
Chrisman, Brody reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKFB); Biehl, Tucker out at second ss unassisted. 10 12

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Massachusetts - Top of 6th MAS AKR
Bowen, Brady to 2b for Tucker Biehl. 10 12
McConachie, Kyle to ss. 10 12
McCarthy, Reece flied out to rf (0-0). 10 12
Briggs, Will flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 10 12
Bonior, Vance walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 12
Sullivan, Braden singled to center field (1-0 B); Bonior, Vance advanced to second. 10 12
May, Randen grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 10 12

Akron - Bottom of 6th MAS AKR
Morgan, Brennan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 10 12
Bowen, Blake walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 10 12
Hayman, Henry homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Bowen, Blake scored. 10 14
Lafferty, Austin grounded out to ss (3-2 FFBFBB). 10 14
McConachie, Kyle flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 10 14

Massachusetts - Top of 7th MAS AKR
Tirado, Anthony grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 10 14
Fox, Ty struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 10 14
Beverly, Jack grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 14

Akron - Bottom of 7th MAS AKR
Huffstutler, Atticus singled to right field (0-1 K). 10 14
Mathison, Gabe reached first on an error by lf (2-1 BBF); Huffstutler, Atticus advanced to second. 10 14
Bowen, Brady grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Mathison, Gabe advanced to second;
Huffstutler, Atticus advanced to third. 10 14
Chrisman, Brody doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Mathison, Gabe scored, unearned; Huffstutler, Atticus
scored. 10 16
Morgan, Brennan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 16
McDonough, Bobby to p for Jack Levine. 10 16
Bowen, Blake struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 10 16
Chrisman, Brody stole third. 10 16
Chrisman, Brody scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 10 17
Hayman, Henry flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 10 17

Massachusetts - Top of 8th MAS AKR
Gavin O&#39;Brien grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 10 17
McCarthy, Reece grounded out p to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 10 17
Briggs, Will grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKSBB). 10 17

Akron - Bottom of 8th MAS AKR
Lafferty, Austin walked (3-1 BKBBB). 10 17



McConachie, Kyle struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 17
Huffstutler, Atticus singled to center field (0-0); Lafferty, Austin advanced to third. 10 17
Mathison, Gabe grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Huffstutler, Atticus advanced to
second; Lafferty, Austin scored. 10 18
Bowen, Brady flied out to rf (0-1 K). 10 18

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Massachusetts - Top of 9th MAS AKR
Bonior, Vance singled to third base (0-0). 10 18
Sullivan, Braden singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Bonior, Vance advanced to second. 10 18
Willi, Marc pinch hit for Randen May. 10 18
Willi, Marc flied out to lf (1-2 KBSF). 10 18
Sullivan, Braden advanced to second; Bonior, Vance advanced to third on a passed ball. 10 18
Tirado, Anthony doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Sullivan, Braden scored; Bonior, Vance scored. 12 18
Tirado, Anthony stole third. 12 18
Fox, Ty walked (3-2 SKBFBFBFB). 12 18
Beverly, Jack hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Fox, Ty advanced to second. 12 18
Currah, Nathan to p for Taylor Bednar. 12 18
Sitarz, Gavin pinch ran for Jack Beverly. 12 18
Gavin O&#39;Brien walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Sitarz, Gavin advanced to second; Fox, Ty advanced to third;
Tirado, Anthony scored. 13 18
McCarthy, Reece homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-1 F); O'Brien, Gavin scored; Sitarz, Gavin scored; Fox, Ty
scored. 17 18
Briggs, Will flied out to cf to right center (2-2 KFBB). 17 18
Bonior, Vance walked (3-2 BKFFBFBFFB). 17 18
Allen, John to p for Nathan Currah. 17 18
Sullivan, Braden struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 17 18

Akron - Bottom of 9th MAS AKR


